503264084 04/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3310702

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		4	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
THOMAS SEHLLEIER					02/26/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		WINDMÖLLER & HÖLSCHER KG				
Street Address:	MÜNS	MÜNSTERSTR. 50				
City:	LENG	LENGERICH				
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	49525					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			Number	_		
Property Type Application Number: 1442		14425				
, pp. oddor i dambor i						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (718)		(718)7	766-8494			
			-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s			
			468482			
Email: jasor		jason@	@ipatent.co.il			
Correspondent Name	Correspondent Name: JASC		ON ROSENBLUM, C/O MARTIN MOYNIHAN			
Address Line 1: P.O.			BOX 16446			
Address Line 2: PRTS			SI, INC.			
Address Line 4:		ARLIN	IGTON, VIRGINIA 22215			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			61810			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JASON H. ROSENBLUM			
SIGNATURE:			/Jason H. Rosenblum/			
DATE SIGNED:			04/15/2015			
DATE SIGNED.						
Total Attachments: 2						
	-		-			

Page 1 of 2

61810

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors"):

Thomas SEHLLEIER Dunant-Straße 10, 48151 Münster, Germany

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Windmöller & Hölscher KG Münsterstr. 50 49525 Lengerich Germany

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

DEVICE FOR SUCTIONING OFF WASTE PRODUCTS FROM A PRODUCTION MACHINE, COMPRISING A SUCTION ELEMENT

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2013/067109, international filing date August 16, 2013, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 61810

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Thomas Sellies

Thomas SEHLLEIER

Date: 26.02.2015

PATENT REEL: 035409 FRAME: 0273 Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNEE		
	Windmöller & H	
Signature :	4 <u> </u>	i.V. D. d. Shicid
Name : 0	c. Jürgen Vutz	Dr. Bernd Schneider
Capacity :C	-0	IP Manager
Date :	urch 4, 2015	

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2013/067109, international filing date August 16, 2013, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 61810

61810